

Ohio University Women's Club

2023–24 Membership Form

The **Ohio University Women's Club of Greater Cleveland**, a chapter of the Ohio University Alumni Association, is a nonprofit service organization that operates on **annual membership dues**. Membership to this club is open to any person who has completed class work at Ohio University, the partner of any alumni or former student, and any friend of Ohio University. More information is available at **bit.ly/ouwc_info** and **facebook.com/OhioWomensClub**.

To join OUWC and receive the membership directory and newsletter, please complete this form and mail it with payment to the club's membership secretary:

Mary Bird, 8978 Appleknoll St. NW, Massillon, OH 44646

If paying by check, please make your check payable to **OUWC Cleveland**. (Payment can also be sent via PayPal: **paypal.me/OUWomensClubCLE**.) The deadline to submit completed forms is **June 30, 2023**.

Name _						
	(First)	(Former or Maiden)		(La	(Last)	
Partner's	s Name					
Phone _		E-Mail Address				
Street A	ddress					
City			State	ZIP		
Year Gr	aduated	Major _				
Optional	Occupation/Place	of employment				
Optional	Title/Brief job de	escription				
Dues [□ Regular Membe	r: \$20.00	Sponsor: \$30.00	☐ Bene	efactor: \$50.00	
Which s	ection would you	like to be affiliated wit	h?			
Į.	☐ Northeast	□ Southeast	□ Southwest	□ West	t	
How wo	ould you like to rec	eive your directory ?	☐ Hard copy via US	SPS∗ □ I	PDF via e-mail	
	•	your dues if you are recosts of printing and po	questing a hard copy of ostage. Thank you!	the directory	,	